Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 11

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

GENERAL

Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 (c. 69)

- 90 (1) Amend section 43 (maps of National Parks showing certain areas of moor or heath) as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1B)
 - (a) for "The Countryside Agency and the Countryside Council for Wales shall each" substitute "Natural England shall", and
 - (b) for "the Agency and the Council may each" substitute "Natural England may".
 - (3) In subsection (1C), for "the Agency or, as the case may be, the Council" substitute "Natural England".